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IMPORTANT PRODUCT INFORMATION 

SAFETY AND COMPLIANCE INFORMATION
Use responsibly. Read all instructions and safety information before use.

WARNING! Failure to follow these safety instructions could result in fire, electric 
shock, or other injury or damage.

WATCH FOR SMALL PARTS! Your device and accessories may present a choking 
hazard to small children. Keep them out of reach of small children.

SAFETY INFORMATION
CAUTION: Objects can be pinched between Pan-Tilt Mount and Stick Up Cam when tilted 
downwards. Do not place fingers or objects between Pan-Tilt Mount and Stick Up Cam. 

HANDLE WITH CARE. Your device contains a rechargeable lithium-ion polymer battery and 
should be replaced only by a qualified service provider. Do not disassemble, open, crush, 
bend, deform, puncture, or shred the device or the battery in your device, or otherwise 
attempt to access the battery in your device. Do not modify or remanufacture the battery, 
attempt to insert foreign objects into the battery, or immerse or expose it to water or other 
liquids, expose to fire, explosion or other hazard. Only use the battery for the system for which 
it is specified. Use of an unqualified battery or charger may present a risk of fire, explosion, 
leakage or other hazard. Do not short-circuit a battery or allow metallic conductive objects to 
come into contact with battery terminals. Avoid dropping the device or battery. If the device 
or battery is dropped, especially on a hard surface, and the user suspects damage, do not 
attempt repair. Contact Amazon Customer Service for assistance.

Do not expose your device or adapter to liquids. If your device or adapter gets wet, carefully 
unplug all cables without getting your hands wet and wait for the device and adapter to dry 
completely before plugging them in again. Do not attempt to dry your device or adapter with 
an external heat source, such as a microwave oven or a hair dryer. If the device or adapter 
appear damaged, discontinue use immediately. Use only accessories supplied with the device 
to power your device. To avoid risk of electric shock, do not touch your device or any wires 
connected to your device during a lightning storm.

Install your power adapter into an easily accessible socket-outlet located near the equipment 
that will be plugged into or powered by the adapter.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Model number: 5F62E9
Power Input: 5V DC, 2.5A. 12.5W
Temperature rating: -5°F to 122°F (-20.5°C to 50°C)

Recycling your device properly
In some areas, the disposal of certain electronic devices is regulated. Make sure you dispose 
of, or recycle, your device in accordance with your local laws and regulations. For information 
about recycling your device, go to amazon.com/devicesupport

Terms of Service and Warranty
By purchasing or using the product, you agree to the Terms of Service found at ring.com/terms

For information on our warranty, theft protection, Ring Protect Plans, and any other applicable 
policy, visit ring.com/legal

FOR CUSTOMERS IN AUSTRALIA
Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer Law. 
You are entitled to a replacement or refund for a major failure and compensation for any other 
reasonably foreseeable loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the goods repaired or 
replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable quality and the failure does not amount to a major 
failure. Goods presented for repair may be replaced by refurbished goods of the same type 
rather than being repaired. Refurbished parts may be used to repair the goods.

I. LIMITED WARRANTY
This is a “Limited Warranty” which gives you specific legal rights. You may also have other 
rights, which vary from jurisdiction to jurisdiction. Some jurisdictions, such as Australia, 
do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the 
limitation or exclusion under this Limited Warranty may not apply to you. Please keep your 
dated sales receipt; it is required for all warranty requests. Except as otherwise provided by 

the Australian Consumer Law, any dispute or controversy regarding this Limited Warranty 
arising from your use of your Ring products will be resolved by final and binding bilateral 
arbitration in accordance with the “Dispute Resolution” section of the Terms of Service, 
found www.ring.com/terms.

1. WHAT THE WARRANTY COVERS
For a period of one (1) year from the date of purchase of your Ring product, or one (1) year 
from the date of receipt of your replacement Ring product (see Section II below for details), 
Ring LLC (“Ring”) will, at its sole option, repair or replace any Ring products that malfunction 
due to defective parts or workmanship at no charge to you. This warranty is not transferable 
and applies only to the original consumer purchaser. Ring may, in its sole discretion, make 
any repair or replacement with new or refurbished product or components. If the product 
or component requiring repair or replacement is no longer available, Ring may, in its sole 
discretion, replace such product with a similar product of similar function.

2. WHAT THE WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER
Repair service, damage due to misuse, abuse, negligence or casualty (e.g., fire), acts of 
God (including but not limited to lightning, flood, tornado, earthquake, or hurricane), 
and consumable parts (including batteries) are not covered by this warranty. Damage 
from unauthorized service or modification of the product or of any furnished component 
will void this warranty in its entirety. This warranty does not include reimbursement for 
inconvenience, installation, loss of use, or unauthorized service. In addition, this warranty 
does not cover any losses, injuries to persons, loss of property or general damages. This 
warranty, our theft protection, and community support services do not apply to any products 
purchased from third party sellers on eBay and other online marketplaces. We strongly 
suggest that you do not buy Ring products from any unauthorized sellers, as such products 
may be used, defective, counterfeit or may not be designed for use in your country. This 
warranty covers only Ring products and is not extended to other equipment, components, 
or devices that a customer uses in conjunction with our products. Except in relation to any 
guarantees you may be entitled to under the Australian Consumer Law, Ring’s maximum 
liability under this warranty is limited to the original purchase price of the Ring product 
in question. THIS WARRANTY IS EXPRESSLY IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, (EXCEPT 
THOSE GUARANTEES YOU MAY BE ENTITLED TO UNDER THE AUSTRALIAN CONSUMER 
LAW), EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY, REPRESENTATION OR 
CONDITION OF MERCHANTABILITY OR THAT THE PRODUCTS ARE FIT FOR ANY PARTICULAR 
PURPOSE OR USE, AND SPECIFICALLY IN LIEU OF ALL SPECIAL, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL OR 
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. IF RING LLC CANNOT LAWFULLY DISCLAIM STATUTORY OR 
IMPLIED WARRANTIES, THEN TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW AND EXCEPT IN RELATION 
TO ANY GUARANTEES YOU MAY BE ENTITLED TO UNDER THE AUSTRALIAN CONSUMER 
LAW, ALL SUCH WARRANTIES SHALL BE LIMITED IN DURATION TO THE DURATION OF 
THIS EXPRESS LIMITED WARRANTY AND TO REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT SERVICE. SOME 
JURISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG A STATUTORY OR IMPLIED 
WARRANTY LASTS, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATIONS MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED BY THE AUSTRALIAN CONSUMER LAW, REPAIR OR 
REPLACEMENT SHALL BE THE SOLE REMEDY OF THE CUSTOMER AND THERE SHALL BE 
NO LIABILITY ON THE PART OF RING LLC FOR ANY SPECIAL, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL OR 
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY LOSS OF BUSINESS 
OR PROFITS, WHETHER OR NOT FORESEEABLE. SOME JURISDICTIONS, SUCH AS THOSE IN 
WHICH THE AUSTRALIAN CONSUMER LAW APPLIES, DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR 
LIMITATION OF INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION 
AND EXCLUSIONS MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.

This limited warranty gives you specific rights. You may have additional rights under 
applicable law, and this limited warranty does not affect such rights.

II. THEFT PROTECTION
If your Ring camera or doorbell product is stolen at any time after your purchase, Ring 
will replace the stolen device at no charge to you. This theft protection is not transferable 
and applies only to the original consumer purchaser. Coverage of this theft protection is 
limited to one (1) replacement only for each Ring camera or doorbell product that you have 
purchased. Theft protection does not apply to any products purchased from third party 
sellers on eBay and other online marketplaces. Any claim based on theft of your Ring camera 
or doorbell product must be submitted within fifteen (15) days of the theft and include the 
original sales receipt, and a copy of a police report evidencing that you reported the theft to 
the police. Failure to report the theft to police voids this theft protection.

III. HOW TO OBTAIN SERVICE / REPLACEMENT
To obtain the benefit of the above limited warranty or theft protection, please contact Ring 
community support at: help@ring.com

+61 2 8294 9169
1300 205 983 (Toll Free)
12515 Cerise Ave., Hawthorne, CA 90250 USA

For warranty requests where the Australian Consumer Law does not apply: Please be prepared 
to describe the product that needs service, the nature of the problem and to provide proof of 
purchase. You will also be required to return your existing device in accordance with directions 
that will be provided by Ring. Ring has no warranty obligations with respect any products 
that are excluded from warranty pursuant to Paragraph 2 above, as reasonably determined by 
Ring, and the owner of such device shall bear all shipping costs for the return of such product 
to owner. Any claim under this Limited Warranty must be submitted to Ring before the end of 
the warranty period described above. Please allow up to fourteen (14) business days for your 
warranty request to be processed. For replacement requests: Please be prepared to describe 
the product that needs to be replaced and a copy of the police report. Please allow up to 
fourteen (14) business days for your replacement to be processed.

FRANÇAIS

INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT

INFORMATIONS RELATIVES À LA SÉCURITÉ ET À LA CONFORMITÉ
À utiliser de manière responsable. Lire toutes les instructions et consignes de sécurité avant 
utilisation.

AVERTISSEMENT : le non-respect de ces consignes de sécurité peut provoquer un 
incendie, une électrocution ou d’autres blessures ou dommages.

ATTENTION AUX PETITES PIÈCES ! Votre appareil et vos accessoires peuvent 
présenter un risque d’étouffement pour les jeunes enfants.  Tenir hors de portée 
des jeunes enfants.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ
ATTENTION : des objets peuvent être coincés entre le support orientable/inclinable et la 
Stick Up Cam lorsqu'ils sont inclinés vers le bas. Ne placez pas vos doigts ou des objets entre 
le support orientable/inclinable et la Stick Up Cam. 

MANIPULER AVEC SOIN. Votre appareil contient une batterie rechargeable au lithium-ion 
polymère qui ne doit être remplacée que par un fournisseur de service qualifié. Ne pas 
démonter, ouvrir, écraser, plier, déformer, percer ni découper la batterie dans votre appareil, 
ni essayer d’y accéder de quelque autre manière que ce soit. Ne pas modifier ni refabriquer 
la batterie. Ne pas essayer d’insérer des corps étrangers dans la batterie. Ne pas immerger 
la batterie dans de l’eau ni dans d’autres liquides, ni l’y exposer. Ne pas exposer la batterie 
à une flamme, à une explosion ni à tout autre danger. Utiliser la batterie exclusivement avec 
le système pour lequel elle a été conçue. L’utilisation d’une batterie ou d’un chargeur non 
agréés peut présenter un risque d’incendie, d’explosion, de fuite ou autre danger. Ne pas 
court-circuiter la batterie, ni permettre à des objets conducteurs en métal d’entrer en contact 
avec les bornes de la batterie. Éviter de laisser tomber l’appareil ou la batterie. Si l’appareil 
ou la batterie tombent, en particulier sur une surface dure, et que l’utilisateur soupçonne 
qu’ils sont endommagés, ne pas essayer de les réparer. Contacter le service client Amazon 
pour obtenir de l’aide.

Ne pas exposer votre appareil ni l’adaptateur secteur à des liquides. Si votre appareil ou l’ad-
aptateur secteur est mouillé, débrancher soigneusement tous les câbles sans vous mouiller les 
mains et attendre que l’appareil et l’adaptateur secteur soient complètement secs avant de les 
rebrancher. Ne pas essayer de sécher votre appareil ni l’adaptateur secteur avec une source de 
chaleur externe, comme un micro-ondes ou un sèche-cheveux. Si l’appareil ou l’adaptateur 
secteur est endommagé, cesser immédiatement de l’utiliser. N’utiliser que les accessoires 
fournis avec l’appareil pour alimenter votre appareil. Pour éviter tout risque d’électrocution, 
ne pas toucher votre appareil ni aucun câble connecté à votre appareil pendant un orage.
Insérer l’adaptateur secteur dans une prise facile d’accès et située à proximité de l’équipe-
ment branché à l’adaptateur secteur ou alimenté par ce dernier.
 

SPÉCIFICATIONS DU PRODUIT
Numéro de modèle : 5F62E9
Entrée de puissance : 5,0 V DC, 2,5 A, 12,5 W
Température de fonctionnement : -20,5 °C to 50 °C

RECYCLAGE ADÉQUAT DE VOTRE APPAREIL
Dans certaines régions, la mise au rebut de certains appareils électroniques est règle-
mentée. Veillez à éliminer ou recycler votre appareil conformément aux lois et règlemen-
tations locales. Pour en savoir plus sur le recyclage de votre appareil, consultez amazon.
com/devicesupport

Conditions de service et garantie
En achetant ou en utilisant le produit, vous acceptez les conditions d’utilisation disponibles 
sur ring.com/terms

Pour plus d'informations sur notre garantie, la protection antivol, les abonnements Ring Pro-
tect et toute autre politique applicable, rendez-vous sur ring.com/legal

DEUTSCH

WICHTIGE PRODUKT-INFORMATIONEN

HINWEISE ZUR SICHERHEIT UND KONFORMITÄTSBESTÄTIGUNG
Verantwortungsvoll einsetzen. Lesen Sie vor der Verwendung alle Anweisungen und Sich-
erheitshinweise.

ACHTUNG! Das Missachten dieser Sicherheitshinweise kann zu Bränden, Strom-
schlag oder sonstigen Schäden oder Verletzungen führen.

ACHTEN SIE AUF KLEINTEILE! Ihr Gerät und das Zubehör können eine Erstickungs-
gefahr für Kleinkinder darstellen. Bewahren Sie beides außerhalb der Reichweite 
von Kleinkindern auf.

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
VORSICHT: Objekte können zwischen der Schwenk-/Neigehalterung und der Stick Up Cam 
eingeklemmt werden, wenn diese nach unten geneigt ist. Halten Sie keine Finger oder Ge-
genstände zwischen die Schwenk-/Neigehalterung und die Stick Up Cam. 

VORSICHT BEI DER HANDHABUNG. Ihr Gerät enthält einen wiederaufladbaren Lithium-Poly-
mer-Akku, der nur von qualifiziertem Service-Personal ersetzt werden sollte. Das Gerät und den 
darin enthaltenen Akku nicht auseinandernehmen, öffnen, zerdrücken, biegen oder verformen, 
durchstechen, zerkleinern oder versuchen, auf andere Weise in Ihrem Gerät auf den Akku zuzu-
greifen. Versuchen Sie nicht, den Akku zu modifizieren, wiederaufzubereiten oder fremde Gegen-
stände einzusetzen. Nicht Wasser oder anderen Flüssigkeiten aussetzen; von Feuer, Explosionen 
und anderen Gefahren fernhalten. Benutzen Sie den Akku nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck. Die 
Verwendung von nicht geeigneten Akkus oder Ladegeräten kann einen Brand, eine Explosion 
oder ein Auslaufen verursachen oder eine andere Gefahr darstellen. Akku nicht kurzschließen. 
Halten Sie metallische Gegenstände von den Batteriepolen fern. Vermeiden Sie ein Herunter-
fallen des Geräts oder des Akkus. Sollte das Gerät oder der Akku herunterfallen, insbesondere 
auf eine harte Oberfläche, und der Benutzer vermutet, dass das Gerät Schaden genommen hat, 
versuchen Sie nicht, es zu reparieren, sondern kontaktieren Sie den Amazon-Kundenservice.

Setzen Sie das Gerät und das Netzteil keinen Flüssigkeiten aus. Wenn das Gerät oder das 
Netzteil nass werden sollte, ziehen Sie vorsichtig alle Kabel, ohne dass Ihre Hände nass 
werden, und warten Sie, bis das Gerät und das Netzteil vollständig getrocknet sind, bevor 
Sie sie wieder anschließen. Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät oder das Netzteil mithilfe einer 
externen Wärmequelle zu trocknen, wie z. B. einer Mikrowelle oder einem Haartrockner. Be-
nutzen Sie das Gerät oder das Netzteil nicht weiter, wenn Sie vermuten, dass es beschädigt 
sein könnte. Verwenden Sie nur das mit dem Gerät mitgelieferte Zubehör, um das Gerät mit 
Strom zu versorgen. Um die Gefahr eines Stromschlags zu vermeiden, berühren Sie das 
Gerät oder mit dem Gerät verbundene Kabel nicht während eines Gewitters.

Verbinden Sie das Netzteil mit einer leicht zugänglichen Steckdose in der Nähe des Geräts, 
das durch das Netzteil mit Strom versorgt werden soll.
PRODUKTDATEN
Modellnummer: 5F62E9
Eingangsspannung: 5,0 V DC, 2,5 A, 12,5 W
Betriebstemperaturbereich: -20,5 °C to 50 °C

ORDNUNGSGEMÄSSES RECYCLING IHRES GERÄTS
In einigen Gebieten ist die Entsorgung elektronischer Geräte reguliert. Stellen Sie sicher, 
dass Sie Ihr Gerät gemäß den Gesetzen und Bestimmungen vor Ort entsorgen oder recyceln. 
Weitere Informationen zum Recyceln Ihres Geräts erhalten Sie unter 
amazon.com/devicesupport

Nutzungsbedingungen und Garantie
Durch den Erwerb oder die Benutzung des Produkts stimmen Sie den Nutzungsbedingun-
gen unter ring.com/terms zu. 

Weitere Informationen zu Herstellergarantie, Diebstahlschutz, Ring Protect-Abonnements 
und allen anderen anwendbaren Richtlinien finden Sie unter ring.com/legal

ITALIANO

INFORMAZIONI IMPORTANTI SUL PRODOTTO

INFORMAZIONI SULLA SICUREZZA E SULLA CONFORMITÀ
Utilizzare in modo responsabile. Leggere tutte le istruzioni e le informazioni sulla sicurezza 
prima dell’uso.

AVVERTENZA! La mancata osservanza di queste istruzioni di sicurezza può causare 
incendi, scosse elettriche o altri danni o lesioni.

FARE ATTENZIONE ALLE PARTI DI PICCOLE DIMENSIONI! Il dispositivo e gli acces-
sori potrebbero rappresentare un grave pericolo per i bambini piccoli.Tenere fuori 
dalla portata dei bambini.

INFORMAZIONI SULLA SICUREZZA
ATTENZIONE: se inclinati verso il basso, gli oggetti possono restare schiacciati tra il supporto 
orientabile e la Stick Up Cam. Non posizionare dita o oggetti tra il supporto orientabile e 
la Stick Up Cam. 

MANEGGIARE CON CURA. Il tuo dispositivo contiene una batteria ricaricabile litio-ione- po-
limero che dovrebbe essere sostituita solo da un centro servizi qualificato. Non smontare, 
aprire, schiacciare, piegare, deformare, forare o distruggere il dispositivo o la sua batteria, 
e non cercare di accedervi. Non modificare, riutilizzare o cercare di inserire oggetti estranei 
nella batteria e non immergerla o esporla ad acqua o ad altri liquidi, al rischio di incendio, 
esplosione o ad altri rischi. Usa la batteria solo per il dispositivo specificato. L’utilizzo di una 
batteria o di un caricatore non qualificati potrebbe comportare il rischio di incendio, esplosi-
one, perdita o altri pericoli. Non mettere la batteria in corto circuito e non lasciare che ogget-
ti metallici conduttivi entrino a contatto con i terminali della batteria. Evita di lasciar cadere il 
dispositivo o la batteria. In caso il dispositivo cada (soprattutto su superfici dure) e si sospetti 
un danno, non tentare di ripararlo, ma contatta il Servizio Clienti Amazon per assistenza.

Non esporre il dispositivo o l’alimentatore ai liquidi. Se si bagnano, scollega tutti i cavi sen-
za bagnarti le mani e lascia asciugare completamente il dispositivo e l’alimentatore prima 
di ricollegarli all’alimentazione. Non provare ad asciugarli con una fonte esterna di calore, 
come un forno a microonde o un asciugacapelli. Se sembrano danneggiati, interrompine 
immediatamente l’uso. Per fornire alimentazione al tuo dispositivo, usa esclusivamente gli 
accessori inclusi nella confezione del dispositivo. Per evitare il rischio di scossa elettrica, non 
toccare il dispositivo e i cavi ad esso collegati durante un temporale.

Inserisci l’alimentatore in una presa facilmente accessibile collocata vicino al dispositivo, che 
verrà collegato all’alimentatore o alimentato da quest’ultimo.

SPECIFICHE PRODOTTO
Numero di modello: 5F62E9
Tensione di ingresso: 5,0 V DC, 2,5 A, 12,5 W
Temperatura di funzionamento: -20,5 °C to 50 °C

RICICLARE CORRETTAMENTE IL DISPOSITIVO
In alcune zone, lo smaltimento di certi dispositivi elettronici è regolamentato. Assicurati 
di smaltire o di riciclare il tuo dispositivo in conformità alle leggi e alle normative locali.  
Per informazioni circa il riciclo del tuo dispositivo, consulta il sito amazon.com/devicesupport

Termini di servizio e garanzia
Acquistando o utilizzando il prodotto, accetti i Termini di servizio disponibili su
ring.com/terms
Per informazioni su garanzia, protezione antifurto, piani Ring Protect e qualsiasi altra politica 
applicabile, visita la pagina ring.com/legal
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ESPAÑOL

INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE SOBRE EL PRODUCTO

INFORMACIÓN SOBRE SEGURIDAD Y CUMPLIMIENTO
Usar de forma responsable. Leer todas las instrucciones y la información sobre seguridad 
antes de utilizar el producto.

¡ADVERTENCIA! No cumplir estas instrucciones de seguridad podría ocasionar  
incendios, descargas eléctricas o daños de cualquier otro tipo.

CUIDADO CON LAS PIEZAS PEQUEÑAS! El dispositivo y sus accesorios pueden 
suponer un peligro de asfixia para los niños pequeños. Mantener fuera del alcance 
de los niños.

INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD
PRECAUCIÓN: Los objetos pueden quedar atrapados entre el soporte móvil y la Stick Up Cam 
cuando se inclina hacia abajo. No coloques los dedos ni objetos entre la montura orientable 
y la Stick Up Cam. 

MANIPULAR CON CUIDADO. El dispositivo contiene una batería de polímero de iones 
de litio recargable que únicamente debe ser reemplazada por un proveedor de servicio 
cualificado. No desmonte, abra, aplaste, doble, deforme, perfore ni triture el dispositivo o la 
batería del dispositivo ni intente acceder a ella. No modifique ni reacondicione la batería ni 
intente introducir objetos extraños en ella. No sumerja la batería ni la exponga a agua u otros 
líquidos, fuego, explosiones u otros peligros. Use la batería solamente con el sistema para 
el que está indicada. El uso de una batería o un cargador inadecuados podría provocar in-
cendios, explosiones, fuga de los componentes u otros riesgos. No cortocircuite la batería ni 
permita que sus terminales entren en contacto con objetos metálicos conductores. No deje 
caer el dispositivo ni la batería. Si el dispositivo o la batería sufren una caída, especialmente 
sobre una superficie dura, y cree que se han podido dañar, no intente repararlos. Contacte 
con el servicio de Atención al cliente de Amazon para obtener ayuda.

No exponga el dispositivo ni el adaptador a líquidos. Si el dispositivo o el adaptador se 
mojan, retire todos los cables cuidadosamente sin que las manos entren en contacto con el 
líquido y espere a que el dispositivo y el adaptador se hayan secado por completo antes de 
volver a conectarlos. No intente secar el dispositivo o el adaptador con una fuente de calor 
externa, como un microondas o un secador de pelo. Si el dispositivo o el adaptador parecen 
dañados, deje de usarlos inmediatamente. Use únicamente los accesorios suministrados 
con el dispositivo para alimentar el dispositivo. Para evitar el riesgo de descargas, no toque 
el dispositivo ni ningún cable conectado a él durante una tormenta eléctrica.

Enchufe el adaptador de corriente en un toma corriente de fácil acceso que esté cerca del 
equipo que vaya a conectar al adaptador de corriente.

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO
Número de modelo: 5F62E9
Voltaje de entrada: 5,0 V cc, 2,5 A, 12,5 W
Rango de temperaturas: -20,5 °C to 50 °C

RECICLAJE ADECUADO DEL DISPOSITIVO
En algunas zonas, la eliminación de ciertos dispositivos electrónicos está regulada. 
Asegúrese de que elimina o recicla este dispositivo de conformidad con la legislación y dis-
posiciones locales. Para obtener más información sobre cómo reciclar el dispositivo, entre 
en amazon.com/devicesupport

Condiciones de servicio y garantía
Al comprar o usar el producto, acepta los Términos de servicio que se encuentran en ring.
com/terms

Para obtener información sobre nuestra garantía, la protección antirrobo, los planes Ring 
Protect y cualquier otra política aplicable, visita ring.com/legal

NEDERLANDS

BELANGRIJKE PRODUCTINFORMATIE

INFORMATIE OVER VEILIGHEID EN NALEVING
Gebruik verantwoord. Lees vóór gebruik alle instructies en veiligheidsinformatie.

WAARSCHUWING! Het niet opvolgen van deze veiligheidsinstructies kan leiden tot 
brand, elektrische schokken, of andere schade of letsel.

LET OP: BEVAT KLEINE ONDERDELEN! Je apparaat en de accessoires bevatten 
kleine onderdelen die verstikkingsgevaar kunnen opleveren voor kleine kinderen. 
Buiten bereik van kleine kinderen houden.

VEILIGHEIDSINFORMATIE
Let op: als de camera naar beneden is gekanteld, kunnen voorwerpen tussen de kantelbare 
steun en de Stick Up Cam bekneld raken. Plaats geen vingers of voorwerpen tussen de kan-
telsteun en de Stick Up Cam. 

MET ZORG BEHANDELEN. Je apparaat bevat een oplaadbare lithiumionpolymeeraccu en mag 
alleen door een gekwalificeerde vakman worden vervangen. Haal het apparaat of de accu in je 
apparaat niet uit elkaar, maak het niet open, plet het niet, buig het niet, vervorm het niet, door-
boor het niet, vernietig het niet of probeer niet op een andere manier bij de accu in je apparaat 
te komen. Verander of reviseer de accu niet, breng geen vreemde voorwerpen in de accu, dom-
pel de accu niet onder in water of andere vloeistoffen, stel hem niet bloot aan brand, explosie 
of ander gevaar. Gebruik de accu alleen voor het apparaat waarvoor hij is bestemd. Gebruik van 
een niet-goedgekeurde accu of oplader kan brand, explosie, lekkage of ander gevaar veroorzak-
en. Maak geen kortsluiting in een accu en laat geen metalen geleidende voorwerpen in contact 
komen met de accupolen. Vermijd het apparaat of de accu te laten vallen. Als het apparaat of 
de accu is gevallen, vooral op een hard oppervlak, en de gebruiker vermoedt schade, probeer 
het dan niet te repareren. Neem contact op met de Amazon Klantenservice voor assistentie.

Stel uw apparaat of adapter niet bloot aan vloeistoffen. Als uw apparaat of adapter nat 
wordt, haal dan voorzichtig, zonder dat uw handen nat worden, alle kabels uit het stopcon-
tact en wacht tot het apparaat of de adapter weer volledig droog is voordat u deze weer 
aansluit. Probeer uw apparaat of adapter niet met een externe hittebron (zoals een mag-
netron of haardroger) te drogen. Als het apparaat of de adapter beschadigd lijken, mag u 
deze niet meer gebruiken. Gebruik uitsluitend met het apparaat meegeleverde accessoires 
om uw apparaat op te laden. Raak, om het risico van een elektrische schok te vermijden, uw 
apparaat en/of de aan uw apparaat verbonden draden bij onweer niet aan.

Sluit de stroomadapter aan op een gemakkelijk toegankelijk stopcontact vlak bij de apparat-
uur die op de adapter wordt aangesloten of hierdoor wordt gevoed.

PRODUCTSPECIFICATIES
Modelnummer: 5F62E9
Ingangsspanning: 5,0 V DC, 2,5 A, 12,5 W
Temperatuurklasse: -20,5 °C to 50 °C

RECYCLEER UW APPARAAT OP PASSENDE WIJZE
In sommige landen gelden er voorschriften voor het weggooien van bepaalde elektronische 
apparaten. Let erop dat u uw apparaat in overeenstemming met de lokale wet- en regelgeving 
weggooit of recylceert. Voor informatie over het recylceren van uw apparaat, zie amazon.com/
devicesupport

Servicevoorwaarden en garantie
Door het product te kopen of te gebruiken, gaat u akkoord met de Servicevoorwaarden op 
ring.com/terms

Meer informatie over onze garantie, diefstalbeveiliging, Ring Protect-abonnementen en andere 
toepasselijke beleidsregels vind je op ring.com/legal
 

NORSK

VIKTIG PRODUKTINFORMASJON

INFORMASJON OM SIKKERHET OG OVERHOLDELSE
Bruk på en ansvarlig måte. Les alle instruk-sjoner og sikkerhetsopplysninger før bruk.

ADVARSEL! Hvis du ikke følger disse sikkerhetsinstruksjonene, kan det føre til brann, 
elektrisk støt eller andre skader.

VÆR OPPMERKSOM PÅ SMÅ DELER! Enheten og tilbehøret kan utgjøre en kveln-
ingsfare for små barn. Oppbevares utilgjengelig for små barn.

SIKKERHETSINFORMASJON
FORSIKTIG: Gjenstander kan komme i klem mellom panorerings-/vippefestet og Stick Up 
Cam når det vippes nedover. Ikke plasser fingre eller gjenstander mellom panorerings-/
vippefestet og Stick Up Cam. 

BEHANDLES FORSIKTIG. Enheten inneholder et oppladbart litiumionpolymerbatteri og 
bør bare byttes ut av en kvalifisert tjenesteleverandør. Ikke demonter, åpne, knuse, bøye, 
deformere, punktere eller makulere enheten eller batteriet i enheten, eller på annen måte 
prøve å få tilgang til batteriet i enheten. Ikke modifiser eller reproduser batteriet, prøv å sette 
fremmedlegemer inn i batteriet, eller nedsenk eller utsett det for vann eller andre væsker, 
utsett for brann, eksplosjon eller annen fare. Bruk bare batteriet til systemet det er spesifisert 
for. Bruk av et ikke -kvalifisert batteri eller lader kan utgjøre en fare for brann, eksplosjon, 
lekkasje eller annen fare. Ikke kortslutt et batteri eller la metalliske ledende gjenstander 
komme i kontakt med batteripolene. Unngå å miste enheten eller batteriet. Hvis enheten 
eller batteriet tappes, spesielt på en hard overflate, og brukeren mistenker skade, må du ikke 
prøve å reparere. Kontakt Amazons kundeservice for å få hjelp.

Ikke utsett enheten eller adapteren for væsker. Hvis enheten eller adapteren blir våt, må 
du koble alle kablene forsiktig ut uten å bli våte på hendene og vente på at enheten og 
adapteren tørker helt før du kobler dem til igjen. Ikke prøv å tørke enheten eller adapteren 
med en ekstern varmekilde, for eksempel en mikrobølgeovn eller en hårføner. Hvis enheten 
eller adapteren virker skadet, må du slutte å bruke den umiddelbart. Bruk bare tilbehør som 
følger med enheten for å drive enheten. For å unngå fare for elektrisk støt, må du ikke berøre 
enheten eller ledninger som er koblet til enheten under lyn.

Installer strømadapteren i en lett tilgjengelig stikkontakt som ligger i nærheten av utstyret 
som skal kobles til eller drives av adapteren.

PRODUKTSPESIFIKASJONER
Modellnummer: 5F62E9
Inngangsspenning: 5,0 V DC, 2,5 A, 12,5 W
Temperaturområde: -20,5 til +50 °C

GJENGJØR ENHETEN DIN LIKTIG
Noen land har forskrifter for avhending av visse elektroniske enheter. Sørg for at du kasserer 
eller resirkulerer enheten i samsvar med lokale lover og forskrifter. For informasjon om  
resirkulering av enheten, se amazon.com/devicesupport

Servicevilkår og garanti
Ved å kjøpe eller bruke produktet godtar du vilkårene for bruk på ring.com/terms

Hvis du vil ha mer informasjon om garanti, tyveribeskyttelse, Ring Protect-abonnement og 
andre gjeldende retningslinjer, går du til ring.com/legal

SVENSKA

VIKTIG PRODUKTINFORMATION

INFORMATION OM SÄKERHET OCH EFTERLEVNAD
Använd ansvarsfullt. Läs alla instruktioner och all säkerhetsinformation noggrant före användning.

VARNING! Om du inte läser och följer de här säkerhetsanvisningarna kan det leda 
till brand, elektriska stötar eller andra personskador och skador på utrustningen.

SE UPP FÖR SMÅDELAR! Enheten och tillbehören kan utgöra en kvävningsrisk för 
små barn. Förvara dem utom räckhåll för små barn.

SÄKERHETSINFORMATION
VARNING! Föremål kan fastna mellan panorerings-/lutningsfästet och Stick Up Cam-kameran 
när du lutar den nedåt. Placera inte fingrar eller föremål mellan panorerings-/lutningsfästet 
och Stick Up Cam-kameran. 

HANTERAS VARSAMT. Din enhet har ett återuppladdningsbart litiumjonbatteri och ska bytas av 
en kvalificerad tjänsteleverantör. Enheten eller batteriet får inte tas isär, öppnas, krossas, böjas,de-
formeras, punkteras eller strimlas och inga andra försök att komma åt dem får göras. Gör inga förän-
dringar av eller tillägg till batteriet, sätt inte in främmande föremål i det och doppa eller utsätt inte 
batteriet för vatten eller andra vätskor. Utsätt det inte heller för brand, explosion eller andra risker. 
Använd batteriet endast till det system det är specificerat för. Vid användning av batteri eller laddare 
utan kvalificering finns risk för brand, explosion, läckage eller annan fara. Kortslut inte ett batteri 

och låt inte ledande objekt i metall komma i kontakt med batteriterminaler. Undvik att tappa en-
heten och batteriet. Om enheten eller batteriet tappas, särskilt på en hård yta, och du misstänker att 
skador uppstått, försök då inte att själv reparera dem. Kontakta Amazon Customer Service för hjälp.

Utsätt inte din enhet eller adapter för vätskor. Om din enhet eller adapter blir våt ska du 
koppla loss alla kablar försiktigt utan att dina händer blir blöta och vänta tills enheten och 
adaptern torkar helt innan du ansluter dem igen. Försök inte torka din enhet eller adapter 
med en extern värmekälla som en mikrovågsugn eller hårtork. Om enheten eller adaptern är 
skadad ska den omedelbart tas ur bruk. Använd endast tillbehör som medföljer enheten för 
att driva din enhet. För att undvika risk för elektriska stötar ska du inte röra vid din enhet eller 
några kablar som är anslutna till enheten under ett åskväder.

Installera strömadaptern i ett uttag som du enkelt kommer åt nära utrustningen som den ska 
kopplas in i eller som får ström från adaptern.

PRODUKTSPECIFIKATIONER
Modellnummer: 5F62E9
Inspänning: 5,0 V DC, 2,5 A, 12,5 W
Temperaturklass: -20,5 till +50 °C

ÅTERVINN DIN ENHET PÅ RÄTT SÄTT
I vissa områden är avyttrandet av vissa elektroniska enheter reglerat. Se till att du avyttrar eller 
återanvänder din enhet i enlighet med lokala lagar och förordningar. För information om 
återvinning av din enhet, se amazon.com/devicesupport

Användarvillkor och garanti
Genom att köpa eller använda produkten godkänner du användarvillkoren 
på ring.com/terms

Mer information om vår garanti, stöldskydd, Ring Protect-abonnemang och andra tillämpli-
ga policys finns på ring.com/legal

SUOMEA

TÄRKEITÄ TUOTETIETOJA

TURVALLISUUS- JA VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSTIEDOT
Käytä vastuullisesti. Lue kaikki ohjeet ja turvallisuustiedot ennen käyttöä.

VAROITUS! Näiden turvallisuusohjeiden lukematta ja noudattamatta jättäminen 
voi aiheuttaa tulipalon, sähköiskun tai muun vamman tai vahingon.

KÄSITTELE PIENIÄ OSIA VAROEN! Laite ja sen lisävarusteet voivat aiheuttaa tukeh-
tumisvaaran pienille lapsille.  Pidä ne poissa lasten ulottuvilta.

TURVALLISUUSTIEDOT
HUOMIO: Esineet voivat puristua kääntyvän ja kallistuvan kiinnikkeen ja Stick Up Camin väliin, 
kun kameraa kallistetaan alaspäin. Älä aseta sormia tai esineitä kääntyvän ja kallistuvan kiin-
nikkeen ja Stick Up Camin väliin. 

KÄSITTELE VAROEN. Laitteessa on ladattava litiumionipolymeeriakku, ja sen saa vaihtaa vain 
valtuutettu huoltoliike. Älä pura, avaa, murskaa, taivuta, muotoile, puhkaise tai pilko laitetta 
tai laitteen akkua tai yritä muuten päästä käsiksi laitteen akkuun. Älä muuta tai tee akkua 
uudelleen, yritä laittaa vieraita esineitä akkuun tai upota tai altista sitä vedelle tai muille nest-
eille, altista tulipalo, räjähdys tai muu vaara. Käytä akkua vain sille järjestelmälle, jolle se on 
määritetty. Epäpätevän akun tai laturin käyttö voi aiheuttaa tulipalon, räjähdyksen, vuodon tai 
muun vaaran. Älä oikosulje akkua tai anna metallisten johtavien esineiden joutua kosketuksi-
in akun napojen kanssa. Vältä laitteen tai akun pudottamista. Jos laite tai akku putoaa etenkin 
kovalle pinnalle ja käyttäjä epäilee vaurioita, älä yritä korjata sitä. Ota yhteyttä Amazonin 
asiakaspalveluun saadaksesi apua.

Älä altista laitetta tai sovitinta nesteille. Jos laite tai sovitin kastuu, irrota kaikki kaapelit varo-
vasti ilman, että kätesi kastuvat, ja odota, kunnes laite ja sovitin kuivuvat kokonaan, ennen 
kuin liität ne uudelleen. Älä yritä kuivata laitetta tai sovitinta ulkoisella lämmönlähteellä, kuten 
mikroaaltouunilla tai hiustenkuivaajalla. Jos laite tai sovitin vaikuttaa vaurioituneelta, lopeta 
käyttö välittömästi. Käytä vain laitteen mukana toimitettuja lisälaitteita laitteen virran kytke-
miseen. Välttääksesi sähköiskun vaaran älä kosketa laitetta tai laitteeseen kytkettyjä johtoja 
ukkosen aikana.

Asenna verkkolaite helposti saatavilla olevaan pistorasiaan, joka sijaitsee lähellä laitetta, joka 
kytketään verkkoon tai virtalähteenä.

TEKNISET TIEDOT
Mallinumero: 5F62E9
Tulojännite: 5,0 V DC, 2,5 A, 12,5 W
Lämpötilaluokitus: -20,5 °C – 50 °C

LAITTEEN KIERRÄTYS KÄYTTÖÖN
Joissakin maissa on määräyksiä tiettyjen elektronisten laitteiden hävittämisestä. Varmista, 
että hävität tai kierrätät laitteen paikallisten lakien ja määräysten mukaisesti. Lisätietoja lait-
teen kierrätyksestä on osoitteessa amazon.com/devicesupport

Palveluehdot ja takuu
Ostamalla tai käyttämällä tuotetta hyväksyt käyttöehdot, jotka löytyvät osoitteesta 
ring.com/terms

Saat lisätietoja takuusta, varkausvakuutukseesta, Ring Protect -palveluista ja muista sovellet-
tavista käytännöistäosoitteesta ring.com/legal

DANSK

VIGTIGE PRODUKT-OPLYSNINGER

SIKKERHEDSANVISNINGER OG KOMPATIBILITETSOPLYSNINGER
Brug med omtanke. Læs alle instruktioner og sikkerhedsanvisninger før brug.

ADVARSEL! Hvis du ikke læser og følger disse sikkerhedsanvisninger, kan det  
medføre brand, elektrisk stød eller anden skade.

VÆR OPMÆRKSOM PÅ SMÅ DELE! Enheden og tilbehøret medfører kvælningsri-
siko for små børn. Opbevares utilgængeligt for små børn.

SIKKERHEDSANVISNINGER
FORSIGTIG: Genstande kan komme i klemme mellem beslaget til panorering/vipning og dit 
Stick Up Cam, når de vippes nedad. Placer ikke fingre eller genstande mellem beslaget til 
panorering/vipning og dit Stick Up Cam. 

HÅNDTERING MED PLEJE. Din enhed indeholder et genopladeligt lithium-ion-polymer-
batteri og bør kun udskiftes af en kvalificeret serviceleverandør. Undlad at adskille, 
åbne, knuse, bøje, deformere, punktere eller makulere enheden eller batteriet i din 
enhed, eller på anden måde forsøge at få adgang til batteriet i din enhed. Du må ikke 
ændre eller genfremstille batteriet, forsøge at indsætte fremmedlegemer i batteriet 
eller nedsænke eller udsætte det for vand eller andre væsker, udsætte dem for brand, 
eksplosion eller anden fare. Brug kun batteriet til det system, det er specificeret til. Brug 
af et ikke -kvalificeret batteri eller oplader kan udgøre en risiko for brand, eksplosion, 
lækage eller anden fare. Kortslut ikke et batteri eller lad metalliske ledende genstande 
komme i kontakt med batteripolerne. Undgå at tabe enheden eller batteriet. Hvis en-
heden eller batteriet tabes, især på en hård overflade, og brugeren har mistanke om 
skader, må du ikke forsøge at reparere det. Kontakt Amazons kundeservice for at få hjælp.

Udsæt ikke din enhed eller adapter for væsker. Hvis din enhed eller adapter bliver våd, skal 
du forsigtigt tage alle kabler ud af stikkontakten, uden at dine hænder bliver våde, og vente 
på, at enheden og adapteren tørrer helt, før du tilslutter dem igen. Forsøg ikke at tørre din 
enhed eller adapter med en ekstern varmekilde, f.eks. En mikrobølgeovn eller en hårtørrer. 
Hvis enheden eller adapteren ser beskadiget ud, skal du straks stoppe brugen. Brug kun 
tilbehør, der følger med enheden, til at drive din enhed. For at undgå risiko for elektrisk stød 
må du ikke røre ved enheden eller andre ledninger, der er tilsluttet din enhed under et lyn.

Installer din strømadapter i en let tilgængelig stikkontakt placeret i nærheden af det udstyr, 
der tilsluttes eller drives af adapteren.

PRODUKTSPECIFIKATIONER
Modelnummer: 5F62E9
Indgangsspænding: 5,0 V DC, 2,5 A, 12,5 W
Temperaturklassificering: -20,5 °C til 50 °C

GENBRUG DIN ENHED MEGET
Nogle lande har regler for bortskaffelse af visse elektroniske enheder. Sørg for, at du borts-

kaffer eller genbruger din enhed i overensstemmelse med lokale love og regler. Du kan finde 
oplysninger om genbrug af din enhed på amazon.com/devicesupport

Servicebetingelser og garanti
Ved at købe eller bruge produktet accepterer du servicevilkårene på ring.com/terms

Du kan finde oplysninger om vores garanti, tyverisikring, Ring Protect-abonnementer og 
andre relevante politikker på ring.com/legal

العربية

معلومات مهمة حول المنتج

معلومات السلامة والامتثال
.استخدم المنتج بطريقة مسؤولة. واقرأ كل التعليمات ومعلومات السلامة قبل الاستخدام

أو أو حدوث صدمة كهربائية  إلى نشوب حريق  اتباع تعليمات السلامة هذه   تحذير! قد يؤدي عدم 
.وقوع إصابة أو ضرر آخر

 انتبه إلى الأجزاء الصغيرة! يمكن أن ينطوي الجهاز الخاص بك أو ملحقاته على خطر تعرّض الأطفال
.للاختناق. احفظها بعيدًا عن متناول الأطفال الصغار

معلومات السلامة
 عند إمالتها Stick Up Cam تحذير: يمكن أن تعلق الكيانات بين تركيب أداة التحريك والإمالة وكاميرا
 .Stick Up Cam نحو الأسفل. لا تضَع أصابيعك أو الكيانات بين تركيب أداة التحريك والإمالة وكاميرا

ويجب الشحن  لإعادة  قابلة  بوليمر  أيون  ليثيوم  بطارية  على  جهازك  يحتوي  الرعاية.  مع   التعامل 
 استبدالها فقط بواسطة مزود خدمة مؤهل. لا تفكك الجهاز أو البطارية الموجودة في جهازك أو
البطارية إلى  الوصول  تحاول  أو   ، تمزقها  أو  تثقبها  أو  أو تشوهها  تثنيها  أو  أو تسحقها   تفتحها 
 الموجودة في جهازك بأي طريقة أخرى. لا تقم بتعديل البطارية أو إعادة تصنيعها ، أو محاولة إدخال
للحريق تعريضها  أو   ، الأخرى  السوائل  أو  للماء  تعريضها  أو  غمرها  أو   ، البطارية  في  غريبة   أشياء 
الذي تم تحديده من أجله. قد يؤدي البطارية للنظام  أو أي مخاطر أخرى. استخدم فقط  الانفجار   أو 
 استخدام بطارية أو شاحن غير مؤهل إلى حدوث حريق أو انفجار أو تسرب أو مخاطر أخرى. لا تقصر
 دائرة البطارية أو تسمح بتلامس أجسام معدنية موصلة مع أطراف البطارية. تجنب إسقاط الجهاز أو
 البطارية. في حالة سقوط الجهاز أو البطارية ، خاصةً على سطح صلب ، واشتبه المستخدم في حدوث

.تلف ، فلا تحاول الإصلاح. اتصل بخدمة عملاء أمازون للحصول على المساعدة

الكابلات ، فافصل جميع  للبلل  المحول  أو  إذا تعرض جهازك  المحول للسوائل.  أو   لا تعرض جهازك 
 بعناية دون أن تبلل يديك وانتظر حتى يجف الجهاز والمحول تمامًا قبل توصيلهما مرة أخرى. لا تحاول
 تجفيف جهازك أو المحول بمصدر حرارة خارجي ، مثل فرن الميكروويف أو مجفف الشعر. إذا ظهر
 الجهاز أو المحول تالفًا ، فتوقف عن الاستخدام على الفور. استخدم فقط الملحقات المرفقة مع الجهاز
، لا تلمس جهازك أو أي أسلاك موصولة التعرض لصدمة كهربائية   لتشغيل جهازك. لتجنب خطر 

بجهازك أثناء عاصفة رعدية

 قم بتثبيت محول الطاقة الخاص بك في مقبس يمكن الوصول إليه بسهولة ويقع بالقرب من الجهاز
الذي سيتم توصيله أو تشغيله بواسطة المحول

مواصفات المنتج
F62E9رقم الموديل: 5

واط V DC ، 2.5A. 12.5مدخلات الطاقة: 5
تصنيف درجة الحرارة: -5 درجة فهرنهايت إلى 122 درجة فهرنهايت )-20.5 درجة مئوية إلى 50 درجة مئوية(

أعد تدوير جهازك بشكل مناسب
من التخلص  من  التأكد  يرجى  الإلكترونية.  الأجهزة  بعض  من  للتخلص  لوائح  لديها  الدول   بعض 
 جهازك أو إعادة تدويره وفقًا للقوانين واللوائح المحلية. للحصول على معلومات حول إعادة تدوير

amazon.com/devicesupport جهازك ، راجع

شروط الخدمة والضمان
 من خلال شراء المنتج أو استخدامه، أنت توافق على شروط الخدمة المتوفرة على

www.ring.com/terms

 وأي سياسة Ring للحصول على المعلومات حول الضمان والحماية من السرقة وخطط الحماية من 
ring.com/legal منطبقة أخرى، تفضل بزيارة


